

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.40801 of 2014**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
| 07.           | 19.02.2026  | <p><b><u>EVV, J</u></b></p> <p>There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the last occasion.</p> <p>Today, when the called, none appeared for the petitioner, despite the matter being listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.</p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 is present.</p> <p>In order to afford one more opportunity, list this matter on 05.03.2026 under the same caption 'for dismissal.'</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>EVV, J</b><br/>dgr</p> |                    |